900211300 01/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Starch LLC		12/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corn Products Development, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77785438	CREATIVE TEXTURE SOLUTION
Serial Number:	77868992	ECO-FILL
Serial Number:	85138531	FIBERTEX
Serial Number:	85360160	UNI-PURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)707-3706 Phone: 908-685-5352

Email: trademarks@nstarch.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen G. Kaiser
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPD ASSIGNMENT - 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0158 77785/38

1 \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen G. Kaiser - NJ Bar Member	
Signature:	/KAREN G. KAISER/;kb	
Date:	01/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS - APPLICATIONS#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS - APPLICATIONS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL STARCH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns and has a bona fide intent to use the trademarks listed in Exhibit 1 (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in connection with the goods and/or services listed in Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC, a Delaware corporation located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks and the pending Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the pending Applications therefore, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks.

The parties agree to take any further action and execute any documents required to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

National Starch LLC

Mary Ann Hynes, Manage

Dated effective as of: December 15, 2011

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

I certify that on this date, December <u>20</u>, 2011, before me personally appeared Mary Ann Hynes, who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

(a) she is an officer of National Starch LLC, the corporation named in this document as the assignor,

(b) she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for National Starch LLC,

SS

(c) she executed this Assignment as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

Josephine A. Lies-Doherty, Notary Public

OFF C.A.L SEAL

JOSEPHINE A LIES-DOHERTY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/14/16

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Class</u>	Goods
CREATIVE TEXTURE SOLUTION	77/785,438	30	Flour for food; food starch; starch for use in manufacturing food
ECO-FILL	77/868,992	1	Starch for use as additive in the Manufacture of plastic and Biopolymer compounds
FIBERTEX	85/138,531	30	Food starch
UNI-PURE	85/360,160	5	Starch for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals, infant foods and nutritional supplements
		30	Starch for use in the manufacture of nutritional foods

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 01/05/2012

Sec. 1985